
2012-2013 Plzeňský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 11 5660 0,001958 100000 196 99826 8088987 80,89

1 0 5814 0,000000 99804 0 99804 7989161 80,05

2 0 6090 0,000000 99804 0 99804 7889356 79,05

3 0 6330 0,000000 99804 0 99804 7789552 78,05

4 0 6356 0,000000 99804 0 99804 7689748 77,05

5 0 6192 0,000000 99804 0 99804 7589944 76,05

6 0 5762 0,000000 99804 0 99804 7490139 75,05

7 0 5315 0,000000 99804 0 99804 7390335 74,05

8 0 5044 0,000029 99804 3 99803 7290531 73,05

9 0 4932 0,000058 99801 6 99798 7190728 72,05

10 1 4924 0,000068 99796 7 99792 7090930 71,05

11 0 4924 0,000017 99789 2 99788 6991138 70,06

12 0 4803 0,000091 99787 9 99783 6891350 69,06

13 0 4655 0,000065 99778 6 99775 6791567 68,07

14 2 4596 0,000205 99772 20 99761 6691792 67,07

15 0 4620 0,000228 99751 23 99740 6592031 66,08

16 2 4749 0,000212 99728 21 99718 6492291 65,10

17 0 5068 0,000154 99707 15 99700 6392573 64,11

18 1 5580 0,000167 99692 17 99684 6292874 63,12

19 1 6039 0,000011 99675 1 99675 6193190 62,13

20 0 6326 0,000129 99674 13 99668 6093515 61,13

21 0 6627 0,000199 99661 20 99651 5993848 60,14

22 4 6907 0,000238 99641 24 99630 5894196 59,15

23 2 7115 0,000319 99618 32 99602 5794567 58,17

24 1 7211 0,000360 99586 36 99568 5694965 57,19

25 3 7255 0,000279 99550 28 99536 5595397 56,21

26 3 7379 0,000341 99522 34 99505 5495861 55,22

27 2 7581 0,000380 99488 38 99469 5396355 54,24

28 3 7668 0,000379 99451 38 99432 5296886 53,26

29 3 7722 0,000323 99413 32 99397 5197454 52,28

30 3 7749 0,000354 99381 35 99363 5098057 51,30

31 1 7871 0,000248 99346 25 99333 4998694 50,32

32 4 8304 0,000349 99321 35 99304 4899361 49,33

33 2 8872 0,000509 99286 51 99261 4800058 48,35

34 9 9257 0,000726 99236 72 99200 4700797 47,37

35 7 9592 0,000712 99164 71 99128 4601597 46,40

36 7 9950 0,000651 99093 65 99061 4502469 45,44

37 3 10182 0,000466 99028 46 99005 4403408 44,47

38 4 10092 0,000339 98982 34 98966 4304402 43,49

39 5 9534 0,000472 98949 47 98925 4205437 42,50

40 3 8694 0,000574 98902 57 98874 4106511 41,52

41 9 7986 0,000756 98845 75 98808 4007638 40,54

42 4 7605 0,000844 98771 83 98729 3908830 39,57

43 9 7369 0,000987 98687 97 98638 3810101 38,61

44 6 7163 0,001006 98590 99 98540 3711463 37,65

45 9 7120 0,001192 98490 117 98432 3612923 36,68

46 9 7278 0,001195 98373 118 98314 3514491 35,73

47 10 7505 0,001311 98256 129 98191 3416177 34,77

48 11 7701 0,001524 98127 150 98052 3317985 33,81

49 13 7471 0,001980 97977 194 97880 3219933 32,86

50 18 7052 0,002265 97783 221 97672 3122053 31,93

Ženy  Females



2012-2013 Plzeňský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Ženy  Females

51 18 6870 0,002110 97562 206 97459 3024381 31,00

52 13 6805 0,002332 97356 227 97242 2926922 30,06

53 13 6901 0,002762 97129 268 96995 2829680 29,13

54 32 7282 0,003519 96861 341 96690 2732685 28,21

55 34 7788 0,004131 96520 399 96320 2635995 27,31

56 36 8208 0,004405 96121 423 95909 2539674 26,42

57 33 8391 0,004487 95698 429 95483 2443765 25,54

58 42 8449 0,004920 95268 469 95034 2348282 24,65

59 52 8588 0,005423 94799 514 94542 2253248 23,77

60 50 8544 0,006403 94285 604 93984 2158706 22,90

61 54 8233 0,006611 93682 619 93372 2064722 22,04

62 64 8086 0,006783 93062 631 92747 1971350 21,18

63 51 8131 0,007468 92431 690 92086 1878604 20,32

64 68 8359 0,008010 91741 735 91373 1786518 19,47

65 83 8597 0,008942 91006 814 90599 1695144 18,63

66 81 8220 0,010413 90192 939 89723 1604545 17,79

67 89 7481 0,011481 89253 1025 88741 1514823 16,97

68 91 7125 0,012624 88228 1114 87671 1426082 16,16

69 96 6703 0,014491 87114 1262 86483 1338411 15,36

70 97 6024 0,016382 85852 1406 85149 1251928 14,58

71 108 5611 0,018234 84446 1540 83676 1166779 13,82

72 108 5310 0,020186 82906 1674 82069 1083103 13,06

73 106 4958 0,021228 81232 1724 80370 1001034 12,32

74 111 4577 0,024319 79508 1934 78541 920664 11,58

75 109 4332 0,026811 77574 2080 76534 842123 10,86

76 146 4194 0,031218 75495 2357 74316 765588 10,14

77 128 4107 0,036675 73138 2682 71797 691272 9,45

78 185 4029 0,042062 70455 2963 68974 619476 8,79

79 198 3924 0,048258 67492 3257 65863 550502 8,16

80 202 3858 0,055556 64235 3569 62451 484639 7,54

81 256 3845 0,064076 60666 3887 58723 422188 6,96

82 266 3556 0,073753 56779 4188 54685 363465 6,40

83 304 3069 0,084772 52591 4458 50362 308780 5,87

84 290 2691 0,097433 48133 4690 45788 258418 5,37

85 287 2390 0,111949 43443 4863 41012 212630 4,89

86 264 2074 0,128552 38580 4960 36100 171618 4,45

87 257 1778 0,147487 33620 4959 31141 135518 4,03

88 240 1563 0,169010 28662 4844 26240 104377 3,64

89 248 1343 0,193379 23818 4606 21515 78137 3,28

90 243 1020 0,220844 19212 4243 17090 56622 2,95

91 170 736 0,251638 14969 3767 13086 39532 2,64

92 143 490 0,285953 11202 3203 9601 26446 2,36

93 90 287 0,323917 7999 2591 6703 16846 2,11

94 55 175 0,365572 5408 1977 4419 10142 1,88

95 41 114 0,410837 3431 1410 2726 5723 1,67

96 29 74 0,459472 2021 929 1557 2997 1,48

97 29 66 0,511050 1093 558 813 1440 1,32

98 22 59 0,564920 534 302 383 626 1,17

99 14 36 0,620195 232 144 160 243 1,04

100 10 18 0,675753 88 60 58 82 0,93

101 8 11 0,730270 29 21 18 24 0,84

102 2 5 0,782293 8 6 5 6 0,76

103 0 3 0,830350 2 1 1 1 0,69

104 1 1 0,873095 0 0 0 0 0,63

105 0 6 1,000000 0 0 0 0 0,50


